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LED J-BOX DOWNLIGHT

LJD
FEATURES:
•	 The downlight is built with an integral junction box 

that eliminates the need for a traditional recessed 
housing and mounts directly into ceiling in the new 
construction and retrofit.

•	 Twist-lock modular design.
•	 Available in round and square trims.
•	 Integrated J-box for direct wire, eliminated recessed 

can.
•	 Spun aluminum reflector integrated with haze finish 

and white trim ring with shadow free.

INSTALLATION:
•	 The fixture simply gets wired to a wall switch and 

placed into the ceiling - no can, bulb or extra labor 
required.

•	 Optional new construction frame available. 
•	 Snaps into place for easy installation.
•	 Durable tension clips are allowing for fast and easy 

flush installation.

LED:
•	 CCT And Wattage Adjustable.
•	 Class 2 high efficiency LED driver.
•	 +80 CRI
•	 THD <20
•	 Beam angle: ± 75°		   
•	 Color temperature: 3000/3500/4000(K)
•	 Operating Temperature: 			 

-4°F (-20°C) ~ 104°F (40°C).	

ELECTRICAL:
•	 0-10V dimming which continuous dims to 10%
•	 Input Voltage: 120-347V
•	 Power Factor: +0.9
•	 Operating hours : 50,000 hours.

LISTING:
•	 UL/CUL Listed. 
•	 Tested to IESNA LM-79 and LM-80.
•	 Energy Star Listed.
•	 Suitable for Dry and Damp Location.
•	 ARRA compliant (optional).
•	 5 years limited warranty.
•	 IC rated(LJD-3SL only).

APPLICATION  
LED commercial downlight LJD series are avail-
able in 4”, 6”. 8” and 10” with up to 40w.
The fixture simply gets wired to a wall switch 
and placed into the ceiling - no can, bulb or ex-
tra labor required. It is designed and engineered 
for recessed applications, which is suitable for 
commercial and public places and elegantly 
decorates the ambience, such as shopping mall, 
hospital, airport, hotel lobby etc.

DIMMING

Revised: 4.18.2024

* If you want other specific kind, please contact us.

Size Type Height

4”

Round
6.93”

Square

Square Wall Wash
7.21”

Round Wall Wash

6”

Round
6.93”

Square

Square Wall Wash
7.39”

Round Wall Wash

8” Round 7.52”

10” Round 8.51”

Size Type Height

4”

Round
5.43”

Square

Square Wall Wash
5.71”

Round Wall Wash

6”

Round
5.43”

Square

Square Wall Wash
5.89”

Round Wall Wash

8” Round 6.02”

10” Round 7.01”

Project Name:

Type:

ENGINE

LJD-3SL (ENGINE ONLY)

The height of
completed downlight

The height of completed downlight (LJD-3SH)The height of completed downlight (LJD-3SL)

4.96+2.52-0.55= 6.93”

LJD-3SH (ENGINE ONLY)

4.14 "

3.46 "
4.96 "

4.14 "

FIELD
ADJUSTABLE
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Input LED Watts Lumen Output Lumen Efficiency

LJD-3SL 120-347V

10W 750 lm 75 lm/W

15W 1170 lm 78 lm/W

20W 1600 lm 80 lm/W

Input LED Watts Lumen Output Lumen Efficiency

LJD-3SH 120-347V

27W 2430 lm 90 lm/W

34W 2890 lm 85 lm/W

40W 3200 lm 80 lm/W

CONFIGURATIONS

LED J-BOX DOWNLIGHT

LJD

MODEL LED COLOR TEMP. VOLTAGE REFLECTOR & TRIM FINISH

LJD 3SL

3SH

Selectable 
10/15/20W LED 
(IC rated)
Selectable 
27/34/40W LED
(Non-IC rated)

-3T Selectable 
30/35/40K

UNV 120-347V RT4
RT6
RT8

RT10
ST4
ST6

RWT4
RWT6
SWT4 
SWT6

Round Trim 4”
Round Trim 6”
Round Trim 8”
Round Trim 10”
Square Trim 4”
Square Trim 6”
Round Wall Wash Trim 4”
Round Wall Wash Trim 6”
Square Wall Wash Trim 4”
Square Wall Wash Trim 6”

(Blank)
TRBK
TRSV

RFWH
RFBK

WH
BK
SV

Silver Reflector & White Trim Ring
Black Trim Ring
Silver Trim Ring
White Reflector
Black Reflector
White Reflector and Trim Ring
Black Reflector and Trim Ring
Silver Reflector and Trim Ring

ORDERING INFORMATION EXAMPLE:  LJD-3SL-3T-UNV-RT4

OPTIONS LIGHTING CONTROL SYSTEM

REM8

REM15

REM25

FK
ARRA

8W Remote EM for field installation
(provided with wall plate and EM pilot)
15W Remote EM for field installation
(provided with wall plate and EM pilot)
25W Remote EM for field installation
(provided with wall plate and EM pilot)
New Construction Frame Kit
Assembled in USA

PPA102S
<Bluetooth>
Bluetooth Powerpack (Consult factory for installation location)

 [    3  1/32 ] 3" Roun d

 [    4  23/25] 4" Round

 [    3  3/4 ] 3.5" Roun d

[    8  1/16 ] 8" Roun d

[    5  3/5] 4" Round 
Wall Wash 

[    6  7/10] 6" Round or 
6"Roun d Wall Wash 

0.2"

12"

6"
18.20 "

FRAME KIT
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ROUND TRIM

Mounting Diameters: 4.7”-5.2” Mounting Diameters: 6”-7.3”

Mounting Diameters: 9.5”-10.8”Mounting Diameters: 7.4”-8.9”

4" 6"

8" 10"

5.52 "

3.43"

9.22 "

3.43"

7.62 "

3.43"

11.9 "

3.43"

LED J-BOX DOWNLIGHT

LJD

SQUARE TRIMS

SQUARE WALL WASH TRIMS

ROUND WALL WASH TRIMS

Mountin g Diameters : 5.3"-6 "
6.38 "

4" 6"

Mountin g Diameters : 6"-7.3 "

3.35 "

7.62 "

3.35"

Mounting Diameters: 5.3”-6”

Tilt:15-20° 
Mounting Diameters: 5.3”-6”

Tilt:15-20° 
Mounting Diameters: 5.3”-6”

Mounting Diameters: 6”-7.3”

Tilt:15-20° 
Mounting Diameters: 6”-7.3”

Tilt:15-20° 
Mounting Diameters: 6”-7.3”

4" 6"

6.38 "

3.35"
3.35"

7.62 "

4"

6.38 "

6"

3.35"

3.35 "

7.62 "
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LED J-BOX DOWNLIGHT

LJD
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LED J-BOX DOWNLIGHT

LJD
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